## Miller Industries to Host 1x1 Meetings with Investors at the D.A. Davidson 22<sup>nd</sup> Annual Diversified Industrials and Services Conference

Miller Industries, Inc. (NYSE: MLR), the World's Largest Manufacturer of Towing and Recovery Equipment, today announced that Chief Executive Officer, William Miller II, and Chief Financial Officer, Deborah Whitmire, will host one-on-one meetings with investors at the D.A. Davidson 22<sup>nd</sup> Annual Diversified Industrials and Services Conference on September 22, 2023, in Nashville.

The Company expects to use the Investor Presentation filed as Exhibit 99.1 to the Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 23, 2023, in whole or in part, and possibly with modifications, in connection with these meetings.

## **About Miller Industries**

Miller Industries is The World's Largest Manufacturer of Towing and Recovery Equipment®, and markets its towing and recovery equipment under a number of well- recognized brands, including Century®, Vulcan®, ChevronTM, Holmes®, Challenger®, Champion®, JigeTM, BonifaceTM, Titan® and Eagle®.

## **Investor Contact:**

Jeff Elliott, Three Part Advisors, LLC, - 214-966-9014

Steven Hooser, Three Part Advisors, LLC, - 214-293-3937